
OR GI AlLAW OFFICES 

Messer, Caparello & Self 
A Professional Association 

Post Office Box 1876 
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Florida Public Service Commission 
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following documents: 


1. An original and 10 copies ofFlorida Public Utilities Company's Petition for Approval 

of Purchased Gas Cost Recovery Factor; 103 0 0 ~ 


2. 	 An original and 10 copies of the Direct Testimony of Cheryl M. Martin; 103 i- d-. 
3. 	 An original and 10 copies of the Direct Testimony of Marc L. Schneidermann; and 1~38\=J.-tJd.. 

~. 	 An original and 10 copies of Schedules E-l, E-2, E-3, E-4, and E-5. 10 3 ~ '3 - 0 ~ 
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etter. 
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2OMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY PURCHASEOGASADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE E-I 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: JANUARY 2003 THROUGH DECEMBER 2003 

JAN 

23,469 
10,974 

4,385,744 
471,125 

4,891,312 

5,265 
4,886,047 

FEB 

22,029 
7,847 

4,078,528 
390,228 

4,498,6 32 

4,895 
4,493,737 

MAY 

40,601 
2,048 

2,891,521 
149,553 

3,083,723 

3,470 
3,080,253 

JUN 

30,406 
1,982 

2,687,741 
155,465 

2,875,594 

3,225 
2,872,369 

OCT 

14,121 
3,841 

2,469,216 
167,612 

2,654,790 

2,960 
2,651,830 

NOV DEC TOTAL MAR 

19,638 
7,225 

3,791,248 
43a,969 

4,257,080 

4,550 
4,252,530 

APR 

16.524 
4.832 

3,27 1,139 
358,089 

3,650,584 

3,930 
3,646,654 

JUL AUG 

11.89: 
2,03C 

2,125,332 
161,881 

2,30 1,13E 

2,550 
2,298,586 

SEP - 
I 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
a 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

I - 
15 
16 
17 
78 
29 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

I - 
20 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
30 
39 
40 
41  
42 
43 
44 

5 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED 
COMMODITY (Pioeline) 12,621 

2,030 

2,239,146 
162,465 

2,416.262 

2,685 
2,413,577 

13,835 
6,248 

2,910,198 
404,408 

3,334,689 

3,495 
3,331,194 

17,366 
8,680 

3,485,528 
469,843 

3,981.425 

4,180 
3,977,245 

11,670 
1,947 

2,076,343 
153,733 

2,243,693 

2,490 
2,241,203 

234,172 
59,692 

36.41 1,685 
3,483,371 

40,188,920 

43,695 
40,145,225 

NO NOTICE SERVICE' 
SWING SERVICE 
COMMODITY (Other) 
OEMAND 
OTHER 

COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
DEMAND 
COMMODITY (0 t her) 
Second Prior Month Purchase Adj. (OPTIONAL) 

NET UNBILLED 
COMPANY US€ 
TOTAL THERM SALES 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

TOTAL COST (1 +2+3+4+5+6+10)-(7+8+9) 

THERMS PURCHASED 
COMMODIN (Pipeline) 5,847,780 

1,860,000 

5,847,780 
8,509,190 

5,847,780 

10,530 
5,837,250 

3,292,310 
651,000 

3,292,310 
3,367,840 

3,292,310 

5,920 
3,286,390 

5,438,000 
1,330.000 

5,438,000 
6,q 34, aoo 

5,438,000 

9,790 
5,428,210 

5,055,170 
1,224.500 

5,055,170 
6,936,250 

5,055.1 70 

9,100 
5,046,070 

3,856,100 
347,200 

3,856,100 
3,060,940 

3,856,100 

6,940 
3,849,160 

3,584,010 
336,000 

3,584,010 
3,082,200 

3,584,010 

6,450 
3,577,560 

2,985,590 
344,100 

2,985,590 
3,221,830 

2,985,590 

5,370 
2,980,220 

2,833,720 
344,100 

2,833,720 
321 o,gaa 

2,833,720 

5,100 
2,828,620 

2,768,400 
330,000 

2,768,400 
3,04 9, aoo 

2,768,400 

4,980 
2,763,420 

3,880,290 
1,059,000 

3,880,290 
5,307,900 

3,880,290 

6,990 
3,873,300 

4,647,530 
1,472,500 

4,647,530 
8,013,500 

4,647,530 

8,360 
4,639,170 

48,550,510 
10,117.400 

48,550,510 
58,589,930 

48,5503 o 
87,390 

48,463,120 

4,361,610 
819.000 

4,361,610 
4,694,700 

4,361,6 1 0 

7,860 
4,353,750 

NO NOTICE SERVICE- 
SWING SERVICE 
COMMODIW (Other) 
DEMAND 
OTHER 

COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
DEMAND 
COMMODITY (Other) 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+18+20)-(21+23) 
NET UNBILLED 
COMPANY US E 
TOTAL THERM SALES (For Estimated, 24 - 26) 

CENTS PER THERM 
COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115 0.423 

0 590 
0.000 
74 998 
5.043 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
80 931 
0 000 
50 000 
81.077 
(0 481 
80.596 

1 00503 
81.00062 
81.001 

0.422 
0.590 
0 000 
75.002 
5 041 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
81.047 
0 000 
50 000 
81 193 
(0 481) 
80 712 
100503 
81 11719 
81 117 

0 357 
0 590 
0.000 
74.999 
7 619 

0.000 
0.000 
0 000 
85 939 
0 000 
50.000 
86 094 
(0 481, 
85.61 3 
100503 

86.04347 
86.043 

0.374 
0 590 
0 000 
74 997 
5 863 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
85 668 
0 000 
50.000 
85.822 
(0 481: 
85.341 
100503 

85 76976 
85 770 

0 482 
0 590 
0 000 
74 998 
5 945 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
82.778 
0 000 
50.000 
82 927 
(0 481: 
82 446 

1 00503 
82 860 10 
82 860 

0.405 
0.590 
0 000 
75.001 
6.361 

0 000 
0 000 
0.000 
82 726 
0.000 
50.000 
82 875 
(0.481: 
82.394 
1.00503 
82.80808 
82.808 

0.379 
0.590 
0.000 
74.998 
7.628 

0.000 
0 000 
0 000 
83 698 
0.000 
50 000 
83.849 
(0.481; 
83 368 

1 .OD503 
83.7871 1 
83.787 

1.053 
0.590 
0.000 
74.986 
4.886 

0.000 
0 000 
0 000 
79 970 
0.000 
50 000 
80.1 14 
(0.481) 
79 633 
1.00503 

80.03334 
80.033 

0.848 
0 590 
0.000 
74.993 
5.044 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
80.234 
0 000 
50 000 
80.379 
(0.481 
79 898 

1 00503 
80.29912 
80.299 

0 420 
0.590 
0 000 
75.002 
5 041 

0.000 
0 000 
0 000 

8'1 205 
0 000 
50.000 
81.352 
(0.481 

1,00503 
81.27727 
81 277 

80 a71 

0 429 
0.590 
0 000 
74 999 
4.977 

0.000 
0 000 
0.000 
80.636 
0 000 
50 000 
80.781 
(0 481) 
80 300 

1 00503 
80 70385 
80 704 

0.401 
0.590 
0 000 
74.998 
5.537 

0 000 
0 000 
0.000 
83.644 
0.000 
50.000 
83.795 
(0 481 
83.314 
1.00503 
03 73245 
83.732 

0.388 
0.590 
0 000 
74.997 
6.329 

0 000 
0.000 
0 000 
84.212 
0.000 
50.000 
84.364 
(0.481) 
83.803 
1.00503 

84 305 
84.30478 

NO NOTICE SERVICE (a36 
SWING SERVICE (3117 

DEMAND (5119 
OTHER (6I20 
LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
COMMODITY Pipehne (7121 
DEMAND (8R2 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (I 1R4 

COMPANY USE (t3l26 
TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (1 1127 

COMMODITY (Other) (411a 

COMMODITY Other (9R3 

NET UNBILLED (12/25 

TRUE-UP (E-4 
TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41 
REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43 
PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST 001 
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ZOMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE E-2 
CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AMOUNT 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 2002 THROUGH AUGUST 2002 
ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD SEPTEMBER 2002 THROUGH DECEMBER 2002 

JAN FEB MAR 

1,046,605 
537,407 

1,584,012 

I ,331,298 

30,502 

1,361,800 

(222,212 

2,526 

1,834,291 

(30,502 

1,584,103 

APR MAY 

1,007,438 
172,473 

1,179,911 

1,198,216 

30,502 

1,228,718 

48,807 

1,885 

1,275,967 

(30,502: 

1,296,157 

JUN 

951,402 
162,119 

1.1 13,521 

1,167,400 

30,502 

1,197,902 

84,381 

1,941 

1,296,157 

(30,5021 

1,351,977 

JUL 

808.891 
155,684 
964,575 

1,040,896 

30,502 

1,071,398 

106,823 

2,016 

1,351,977 

(30,502 

1,430,314 

AUG 

654,925 
166,254 
821,179 

792,681 

30,502 

823,? 83 

2,004 

2,030 

1,430,314 

(30,502: 

1,403,846 

SEP 

2,068,752 
165,086 

2,233,838 

2,231,520 

30,502 

2,262,022 

28,184 

1,999 

1,403,846 

(30,502 

1,403,527 

OCT 

2,638,548 
185,309 

2,823,857 

2,635,824 

30,502 

2,666,326 

(1 57,531 

1,874 

1,409,190 

(30,502 

1,223,031 

NOV 

3,423,5 16 
468,672 

3,420,313 

30,502 

3,450,815 

(441,373 

1,407 

1,223,031 

(30,502 

3,892,188 

752,563 

DEC 

4,148,591 
516,361 

4,664,952 

4,144,756 

30,502 

4,175,258 

(489,694; 

702 

752,563 

(30,502) 

233,069 

TOTAL 

20.1 83,65€ 

23,992,49€ 

22,361,831 

366,011 

22,727,842 

(I ,264,654 

24,042 

1,839,691 

(366,011 

3,8oa,84( 

233,069 

- - 
1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 Oa 

3 1  

- - 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 - 

1,253,289 
471,668 

1,724,957 

1,824,308 

30,489 

1,854,797 

129,840 

2,786 

1,834,028 

(30,489 

1,936,165 

958,375 
429,531 

1,387,906 

1,283,269 

30,502 

1,313,771 

(74,135, 

2,763 

1,936,165 

(30,502: 

1,834,291 

1,223,324 
378,276 

1,601,600 

1,291,350 

30,502 

1,321,852 

(279,748 

2,114 

1,584,103 

(30,502 

1,275,967 

TRANSPORTATION COST 
TOTAL 
FUEL REVENUES (NET OF 
REVENUE TAX) 

REFUNDED 
FUEL REVENUE 
APPLICABLE TO PERIOD 

THIS PERIOD 

PERIOD 
BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

TRUE-UP - (COLLECTED) OR 

TRUE-UP - OVER(UNDER) - 

INTEREST PROVISION -THIS 

TRUE-UP AND INTEREST 
TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR 
(REFUNDED) 
FLEX RATE REFUND (if 
applicable) 
TOTAL EST1 MATEDIACTUAL 
TRUE-UP 

Add Lines 4 

Line 6 - Line 3 

Line 21 

Severse of Linl 
5 

Add Lines 7 + 
3+9+10+ 
1 Oa 

. 

1,584,103 
1,273,853 

2,857,956 
1,428,978 

1.80'3 

1.75% 

3.55% 
1.775% 

0.147920, 

INTEREST PROVISION 
BEGINNING TRUE-UP 1,936,165 

1,831,528 

3,767,693 
1,883,847 

1.77% 

1.75% 

3.52% 
1.760% 

0.14667% 

2,762 

1,834,291 

1,581,577 

3,415,868 
1,707,934 

1.750, 

1 .80°' 

3.550, 
j.7759 

0.147929 

2,521 

1,834,02i 

1,933,37! 

3,767,40' 
1,883,708 

1.78% 

1.77% 

3.55% 
1.775% 

0.147920, 

2,786 

1,275,967 
1,294,272 

2,570,239 
1,285,120 

1.75% 

1.77% 

3.52% 
1.760% 

0.14667% 

i ,aaf 

1,296,157 

1,350,036 

2,646,193 
1,323,097 

1.77% 

1.75% 

3.52% 
1.760% 

0.14667% 

1,941 

1,351,977 
1,428,298 

2,780,275 
1,390,138 

1.75% 

1.73% 

3.48% 
1.740% 

0.14500% 

2,Ol c 

1,430,314 

1,401,816 

2,832,130 
1,416,065 

1.73% 

1.71 O !  

3.44% 
1.720% 

0.14333% 

2,03C 

1,403,846 
1,401,528 

2,805,374 
1,402,687 

1.719 

1.719 

3.429 
1.7100, 

0.142500, 

1,99! 

1,409,190 
1,221,157 

2,630,347 
1,315,174 

1.71 

1.71 '2 

3.42% 
I .710% 

O.l42EiO0/1 

1 , 8 7 ~  

1,223,031 

751,156 

1,974,187 
987,094 

1.71 o/ 

1.71 9 

3.420, 
1.71 00, 

0.142500, 

752,563 

232,367 

984,930 
492,465 

I .71% 

1.71% 

3.42% 
1.71 0% 

0.14250% 

702 

1,839,691 

209,026 

2,048,717 
1,024,359 

m e  9 
4dd Lines 12 + 
7 i 5  
4dd Lines 12 + 
13 
50% of Line 14 

ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 
INTEREST 
TOTAL (1 2+ 1 3) 
AVERAGE 

OF MONTH 

3 F  SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

TOTAL 

4VERAGE 

MONTHLY AVERAGE 

INTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY 

INTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY 

4dd Lines 16 + 
17 
50% of Fine 18 
m e  19 / I2 
nos 
me IS x Line INTEREST PROVISION 

2003 PROJECTION SCHEDULES XIS, M 5 / 0 2  11 28 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE E-3 

TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEMSUPPLYANDENDUSE 

ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: JANUARY 2003 THROUGH DECEMBER 2003 

MONTH 

JANUARY 
FEBRUARY 

MARCH 
APRIL 
MAY 

JUNE 
JULY 

AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 

OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 

PURCHASED 
FROM 

VARl OU S 
VARl OU S 
VARl OU S 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARl OUS 
VARIOUS 
VARl OU S 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 

PURCHASED 
FOR 

SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 
SYS SUPPLY 

SCH 
TYPE 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N /A 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

roTAL 

UNITS 
SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

5,847,780 
5,438,000 
5,055,170 
4,361,610 
3,856,100 
3,584,010 
2,985,590 
2,833,720 
2,768,400 
3,292,310 
3,880,290 
4,647,530 

48,550,510 

UNITS 
END 
USE 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

UNITS 
TOTAt 

PURCHASED 
5,847,780 
5,438,000 
5,055,170 
4,361,610 
3,856,100 
3,584,010 
2,985,590 
2,833,720 
2,768,400 
3,292,310 
3,880,290 
4,647,530 

48,550,510 

COMMOI 
THIRD 
PARTY 

4,385,744 

3,791,248 
3,271,139 
2,891,521 

4,07a,m 

2,687,741 
2,239,146 
2,125,333 
2,076,343 
2,469,216 
2,910,198 
3,485,528 

36,411,685 

TY COST 

PIPELINE 

23,469 
22,029 
19,638 
16,524 
40,601 
30,406 
12,621 
11,892 
11,670 
14.121 
13,835 
17,366 

234.172 

DEMAND 
COST 

482,099 
398,075 
446,194 
362,92 1 
151,601 
157,447 
164,495 
163,911 
155,680 
171,453 
410,656 
478,531 

3,543,063 

OTHER CHARGES 
ACAlGRllFUEL 

INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 

INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 
INCLUDED iN COST 
INCLUDED IN COST 

TOTAL 
CENTS PER 

THERM 
83 64 
82.73 
84.21 
83 70 
79 97 
80.23 
80.93 
81.21 
81.05 
80.64 
85.94 
a5 67 

82 78 

2333 PROJECTlON SCHEDULES XIS. 9R5102.1128 



Docket No. 020003-GU 
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ZOMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE E 4  

PROJECTED PERIOD 
ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: JANUARY 2003 THROUGH DECEMBER 2003 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AMOUNT 

PRIOR PERIOD: JANUARY 2001 THROUGH DECEMBER 2001 

r -  
(1) (2) (3) 

EIGHT MONTHS ACTUAL 
PLUS FOUR MONTHS 

(2) - (1) 

PROJECTED ACTUAL DIFFERENCE 

($8,133,265) $35,622,709 $27,489,444 

$1 30,849 $61,590 ($69,259) 

1 !TOTAL THERM SALES ($) 
I AS ORIGINALLY FILED - NOT INCLUDING SFNG 

CURRENT PERIOD: 

JANUARY 2002 

THROUGH 
DECEMBER 2002 

(4) (51 

PLUS FOUR MONTHS COMBINEDTOTAL 
EIGHT MONTHS ACTUAL (3)+(4) 

PROJECTED TRUE-UP 

.- - 

- 

. _  

- 

$22,727,842 $i4,525,31 a 

__ 
- 

2 

CUSTOMERS I 

-~ 

SFNG CUSTOMERS 1 2 1  5/01-12/3l/01 

COMBINED FPUC & SFNG CUSTOMERS 

TRUE-UP PROViSION FOR THIS PERIOD OVER/(UNDER) 
COLLECTION ($1 

CUSTOMERS 
AS ORIGINALLY FlLED - NOT INCLUDING SFNG 

SFNG CUSTOMERS 12/15/01-12/31/01 

COMBINED FPUC & SFNG CUSTOMERS 

I CUSTOMERS 

t 

$1,769,094 $3,223,846 

($7,473) ($7,324) 

$1,454,752 

$1 49 

$1 90,247 ($1,264,654) 

3 INTEREST PROVISION FOR THIS PERIOD ($) 
AS ORIGINALLY FlLED - NOT INCLUDING SFNG 

($8,046) ($5,329) $2,717 

I I I I I I 

4 IENO OF PERIOD TOTAL NET TRUE-UP ($) I $1,753,529 I $3,221,546 I $1,468,017 1 ($1,234,948)1 $233.069 

$a 

$233,069 TOTAL TRUE-UP DOLLARS - OVEW(UNDER) RECOVERY 

I 
COMBINED FPUC & SFNG CUSTOMERS $24,043 $26,823 

TRUE-UP ACQUIRED FROM SFNG $10,336 $1 0,336 $10,336 

ADDITIONAL TRUE-UP PER COMMISSION AUDIT OF 2001 $5,663 $5,663 

PROJECTED THERM SALES FOR JANUARY 2003 - DECEMBER 2003 48,463,120 

CENTS PER THERM NECESSARY TO REFUND OVERRECOVERY 0.481 

NOTE: EIGHT MONTHS ACTUAL FOUR MONTHS ESTIMATE DATA OBTAINED FROM SCHEDULE (E-2). 

2003 PROJECTION SCHEDULES XIS. 9125/02. 11 28 



946,490 
779,530 

1,768,080 
0 

3,494,100 

907,880 779,430 834,820 1,036,510 
540,370 525,880 526,260 783,980 

1,450.230 1,427,570 1,314,630 1,402,610 
0 0 0 0 

2.898.480 2,732,880 2.675.710 3,203,100 

1,304,120 
1,006,410 
1.476.000 

0 

3.786.530 

1,514,020 i4.6a2.690 
1,400,480 12.345.830 
1.638.220 20,481,030 

0 0 

4.552,720 47.509.550 TOTAL FIRM 5,762,770 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 

TOTAL THERM SALES 

74.480 

5.837.250 

83,460 I 81,740 95,740 

3,577,560 1 2,960,220 2,826,620 
I 
1 

87.710 83,290 

2,763,420 3,286,390 

3.360 
43,631 

914 
0 

3.365 3.380 3,390 3,455 
43,651 43.246 43,261 43.398 

814 803 787 793 
0 0 0 0 

3,424 
43.761 

7 97 
0 

3,450 3,381 
44,243 43,505 

791 863 
0 0 

TOTAL FfRM 47.489 

‘HERM USE PER CUSTOMER 
GENERAL SERVICE (11) 
RESIDENTIAL (31 1 
LARGE VOLUME (51) 
OTHER 

GSXOMM SMALL TRANS (90) 
FtRM TRANSPORT (91)(94) 
INTERR TRANSPORT (92) 
LARGE VOLUME INT (93) 

INTERRUPTIBFE (61) 

528 
43 

2.288 
0 

283 
19,626 
136.397 

0 

ia.620 
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SCHEDULE E-5 ZOMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA 

ESTIMATE FOR THE PROJECTED PERIOD: JANUARY 2003 THROUGH DECEMBER 2003 

NOV DEC TOTAL APR MAY JAN 

‘HERM SALES (Thm) (FIRML 
GENERAL SERVICE (11) 
RESIDENTIAL (34) 
LARGE VOLUME (57 1 
OTHER 

1.31 1,600 
1.038.1 70 
1,936,990 

0 

1,099,880 
885,520 

1,796,120 
0 

1,777,600 
1.868.850 
2,116,320 

0 

1,660.6ao 
1.61 7,090 
2,083,710 

0 

5.361,480 

1,529,660 
1,373,290 
2,070,550 

0 

4,973,500 3,781,520 4,286.760 

L 
74,480 

942,050 
409.190 

0 
(1.406.130) 

54,890 

’HERM SALES [Thm) (INTfRRUPTIBLI 
INTERRUPTIBLE (61) 
GSlCOMM SMALL TRANS (90) 
FIRM TRANSPORT (91)(94] 
“ERR TRANSPORT (92) 
LARGE VOLUME INT (93) 
LESS’ TRANSPORTATION 

66.990 
44,330 
968,470 
404.080 

0 
( I  ,416,880) 

67,640 
41,540 
965,330 
402.600 

0 
(1,409,470) 

83,460 
50,710 
969,960 
403.480 

0 
(1,424,150) 

81,740 

980,430 
403.480 

0 
(1,434,590) 

50.680 
95,740 
51,090 
990,900 
403,480 

0 
(1,445,470) 

87.7 10 
51,490 

1,001,370 

0 
(1,456,340) 

403,480 

83,290 
51 -890 

1,001,370 

0 
(1.456.740) 

403,480 

86,450 
52,700 

1.01 1,840 

0 
(1,468,020) 

403,480 

953,570 
601.210 

4.849.340 
0 

(17,235.600, 

11,785,050 

66.730 
52,700 
963,250 
404.980 

0 
(1,420,930) 

72,570 
46.900 

404.1 30 
0 

(1.429.270) 

978.240 

a6,no 

4 03.4 80 

52,290 
1.01 1,840 

0 
(1,467.610) 

I I 
86.770 I 86,450 1 953.570 

I 1 I 

4,353.750 1 3,849,160 , 3,873.300 I 4,639,170 1 48,463,120 
I I 

JUMEER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) 
GENERAL SERVICE (1 1) 
RESIDENTIAL (31) 
LARGE VOLUME (51) 
OTHER 

3.364 
43,200 

925 
0 

3.369 
43,297 

934 
0 

3.362 
43.471 

934 
0 

3,364 

933 
43,528 

3,206 

927 
43,378 

0 
O I  

47,600 47.767 

4 4 
195 211 
49 50 
3 3 
0 0 

25 1 268 

4 I 4 
LIMBER OF CUSTOMERS fINT.1 

INTERRUPTIBLE (61 1 
GSICOMM SMALL TRANS (90) 
FIRM TRANSPORT (91)(94 
INTERR TRANSPORT (92) 
LARGE VOLUME INT (93) 

53 
21; 3 I 54 

21i 3 I 55 
21; 3 I 5 

219 
56 
3 

4 
194 

3 
0 

48 
218 
51 
3 
0 

231 
52 
3 
0 

56 
3 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE I 249 
I 

TOTAL CUSTOMERS i 47,738 

I 

1.852 2,071 

17,354 17,290 

17,752 17,752 
134,493 134,493 

4.343 

23,732 
0 

190,714 
2,796 

222,359 
1.616,447 

284 
335 
20 

1,938 
0 

16,910 

18,564 
134,200 

0 

1 ao 

455 
32 

2.217 
0 

18,143 
222 

19,565 
134,710 

390 
24 

2,076 
0 

16,748 
203 

134,693 
0 

ia.990 

493 
37 

2.231 
0 

16,683 
270 

19,658 
134,993 

1,778 1,670 1,769 

19,148 17.542 16,658 
235 236 

18,016 17.882 17.882 

16,348 

18,156 
134,493 

16.692 

18,301 
134,493 

01 0 0 0 0 
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